OP \$90.00 3725245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Federal Resources Supply Company		12/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal Resources Supply Company, LLC	
Street Address:	235G LOG CANOE CIRCLE	
City:	STEVENSVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21666	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3725245	BELOW THE LINE
Registration Number:	3725244	ABOVE THE LINE
Registration Number:	2544819	FEDERAL RESOURCES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178781345

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175735850

Email: elizabeth.burkhard@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Burkhard/Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 1:10 St. James Avenue, 11th FloorAddress Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	164184.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Burkhard
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Burkhard/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Project Gilmore - FRSC Certificate of Conversion.DOCX [Executed]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0973

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction	where the	Corporation	first formed	is Maryland.
-----	------------------	-----------	-------------	--------------	--------------

- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is December 7, 1998.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Federal Resources Supply Company.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Federal Resources Supply Company, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the Fifteenth day of December, A.D. 2021.

By Thomas W. Noble, III

Authorized Person

Name: Thomas W. Noble, III

TRADEMARK REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 01/04/2022